The Company is currently involved in developing the following 
real estate projects:

Shilphata, Thane

Delhi

Jodhpur, Rajasthan

DIVIDEND
a) Equity Shares

The Board have recommended dividend of 15% i.e. `0.30
per equity share on 8,15,00,000 equity shares of `2/- each, 
amounting to `2,44,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Four Lacs 
Fifty Thousand only) for the year ended March 31, 2015.

b) Preference Shares
The Board have recommended dividend of ` 2.50 per share 
on 25,00,000 25% Cumulative Redeemable Non Convertible 
Preference Shares of `10/- each amounting to `62,50,000/-
(Rupees Sixty Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only) for the year ended 
March 31, 2015.
The dividend payout is subject to approval of members at the 
ensuing Annual General Meeting.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES
The Company has transferred an amount of ̀  10,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Crores Only) to General Reserve.